
 

 

 

Special Education Advisory Panel (SEAP)  

Membership List 2020-2021 
 

First 
Name 

Last Name Term Email Address Representation 

Bryn  Booker 2018-2021 Bryn.booker@gmail.com Parent (Boise) 

Sally Brown 2019-2022 sbrown@collegeofidaho.edu Parent (Caldwell) 

Brian Darcy *2018-2021 brian.darcy@iesdb.org Program Administrator 
State Education (IESDB) 

Robin Greenfield *2018-2021 rgreen@uidaho.edu Program Administrator 
Higher Education (U of I) 

Jenn Halladay *2018-2021 
Chair jenn_halladay_4@hotmail.com Parent (Kuna) 

Jacob Head *2019-2022 Headjacobe@gmail.com Self-Advocate 

Eric  Lichte 2018-2021 elichte@inspire.connectionsademy.org Charter School – Inspire 
Charter 

Angela Lindig *2018-2021 angela@ipulidaho.org  Parent & Agency Related 
Services 

Alison Lowenthal *2018-2021 Alison.Lowenthal@vr.idaho.gov Vocational Rehab 

Jill Mathews 2018-2021 jmathews@sde.idaho.gov  SDE Family and 
Community Engagement  

 

Kerrie 
(Taking a 
year off) 

McNulty 
 2018-2021 mcnultke@sd25.us SPED Teacher – 

Pocatello SD & Parent 

Kristen Nate 2018-2021 kristen.nate@dhw.idaho.gov Child Welfare/Agency 
Related Services 

Ted Oparnico *2019-2022 toparnic@idoc.idaho.gov  State Agency (IDOC)  

Suzanne Peck 2018-2021 speck@sde.idaho.gov SDE VISTA/Rural/ 
Homeless Coordinator 

Carly Saxe 2019-2022 
Vice-Chair Carlys680@gmail.com Self-Advocate 

Debbie Siegel *2017-2020 Debbie.siegel@idjc.idaho.gov State Agency (DJC) 

David Vaughn 2018-2021 vaughnd@aberdeen58.org SPED Director – 
Aberdeen SD 

Laura Wallis 2018-2021 lauraunscripted@gmail.com Parent (Ammon) 

Robin Zikmund 2018-2021 DDIDchange@gmail.com Parent (Meridian) 

 *Indicates second term         September 2020 
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